

Questions & Answers

Buyer Organization Maricopa County Procurement Services
Question Acceptance Deadline 08/13/2026 08:00 PM EDT
Closing Date 09/10/2026 05:00 PM EDT

No	Question/Answer	Question Date	Answer Date
Q1	Question: Plan Holders List I downloaded all the documents for 260059-DBB 24 hours ago but am not being shown on the Plan Holders List. Bill Hoffman Blucor Contracting bill@blucor.com Public Answer: You may want to follow up with Bid Net help-desk to assist in navigating (1-800-835-4603). Understanding that vendors must download all documents in order to be considered a plan holder.	07/24/2026 01:39 PM EDT	07/24/2026 03:43 PM EDT
Q2	Question: Digital Files Are there 3D digital files available for existing grade and finished grade surfaces as .dtm , .xml, or dwg files? Also, are there any digital 2d cad drawings available? Public Answer: Bidders do not receive any CADD files to prepare bids. -All CADD files will be provided to the contractor that is selected to perform the construction.	08/07/2026 04:31 PM EDT	08/10/2026 03:10 PM EDT
Q7	Question: 481.01502 Split Pull Box Is item 481.01502 for a Peoria #9 detail PE073 shown on sheet IC01? If so, the plans only call for 1 vs 2. Public Answer: Yes, this bid item is for Peoria pull boxes, PE-073. You are correct, the quantity for this bid item should be 1 with the one being on Sheet IC-01. This will be adjusted in the bid schedule per forthcoming addendum.	08/10/2026 01:02 PM EDT	08/13/2026 01:40 PM EDT
Q8	Question: Future Lighting Foundations How does the contractor get paid for the future lighting foundations and 1" conduit shown on sheet SB34? There is no Bid Item. What size anchor bolts are required for these foundations? Public Answer: See notes 1-7 on sheet 148 (SB04). The column/foundation/barriers are included in the cost of the barrier contract pay items. Item 471.61011 will cover payment for the conduit construction. Anchor bolts shall be 1 ¼" diameter per City of Peoria Standard Detail PE-150-1 shown on plan sheet 130 (LT08)	08/10/2026 01:03 PM EDT	08/13/2026 01:40 PM EDT
Q9	Question: Pull Box Type Does item 471.60045 require an APS pull box or an ADOT #5 pull box? Public Answer: Item 471.60045 is for street lighting pull boxes. APS will furnish pull boxes. See sheet 121 (LN04) for additional information on these pull boxes.	08/10/2026 01:05 PM EDT	08/13/2026 01:40 PM EDT